## L06000049623

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ad	idress)	
<b>(</b>	,	
70'		40
(Cr	ty/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
- Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ne)
<b>V</b>		,
(L)C	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
pecial instructions to	r ming Officer.	

Office Use Only



500073422105

95/94/96- 01609-012 \*\*160.00

81:6 HV 1-1VH 90

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Se Division of Co			
CEID VI	REAL	ESTATE ACQUISI	TION GROUP. LI	-C
PODJI	CI:		Liability Company)	
The en	closed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are so	abmitted for filing.	
		ondence concerning this matte		
	Orlando A	. Gonzalez		
	Ortalia .		Name of Person)	
	Pool Estat	to Acquisition Gro	ın II.C	
	IVERI ESIG	te Acquisition Grou	Firm/Company)	
	0040 E		_	
	2813 Exe	cutive Park Drive	(Address)	
			(Address)	
	Weston,	Florida 33331		
		(City)	State and Zip Code)	
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, please	cail:	
Orla	ndo A. Gor	nzalez	at (954 ) 667-	6600
	(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytin	ne Telephone Number)
Enclos	sed is a check fo	or the following amount:		
\$125	5.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed	Certificate of Status &
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Ad Registration Section Division of Corpor Clifton Building 2661 Executive Ce Tallahassee, FL 32	n ations anter Circle

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liability Company is	:	
Real Estate Acquisition Group, LLC  (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company," Limited Liability Company," Limited Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company," Limited Liability Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company," Liability Liability Company, "Liability Company," Liability Liabilit	ted Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the p	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Comp	any is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
2813 Executive Park Drive	2813 Executive Park Drive	
Weston, FI 33331	Weston, FL 33331	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the Contanto A. Gonzalez	stered Agent. You must designate an individual or another	P-AVM 90
Name		`
2813 Executive Park Dr	ivo	
	dress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	9.
Weston, FL 33331		
City, State,	FL and Zip	
registered agent and agree to act in this capacit statutes relating to the proper and complete p	this certificate, I hereby accept the appointmen	nt as ns of all th and

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

Title:

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Name and Address:

MGR		Orlando A. Gonzalez	
	<del>*************************************</del>	2813 Executive Park Drive	•••
		Weston, Fl 33331	<del>-</del>
MGRM		Efrain Garcia	
		201 Alhambra Circle, Suite 501	_
		Coral Gables, FL 33134	<del>-</del>
		*	<del></del>
			_
			-
<del></del>			<del></del>
CLE V: Effecti		ne date of filing: (OPTI	
CLE V: Effective date is	ive date, if other than th	ne date of filing: (OPTI be specific and cannot be more than five busines	
CLE V: Effecti effective date is days after the	ive date, if other than the listed, the date must e date of filing.)  SIGNATURE:		
CLE V: Effecti effective date is days after the	s listed, the date must e date of filing.)  SIGNATURE:  Signature of a memior of this document contract the facts stated	be specific and cannot be more than five business  ber or an authorized representative of a member.  section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution istitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury different are true.)	s days <sub>l</sub>
CLE V: Effecti effective date is days after the	silested, the date must e date of filing.)  SIGNATURE:  Signature of a memior of this document contract the facts stated	be specific and cannot be more than five business  ber or an authorized representative of a member.  section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	s days <sub>l</sub>
CLE V: Effecti effective date is days after the	s listed, the date must e date of filing.)  SIGNATURE:  Signature of a memiliary of this document contract that the facts stated	be specific and cannot be more than five business  ber or an authorized representative of a member.  section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution istitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury different are true.)	s days   06 HAY ~4
CLE V: Effective date is days after the REQUIRED	slisted, the date must e date of filing.)  SIGNATURE:  Signature of a memical matches document contract that the facts stated of this document contract that the facts stated or land.	be specific and cannot be more than five business  ber or an authorized representative of a member.  section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution istitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury different are true.)	s days <sub>l</sub>

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)